

Thank you for purchasing a Grouse Mountain Membership! This Membership entitles you to roundtrip Skyride access and admission to plateau activities for four seasons of adventure at the Peak of Vancouver including:

Benefits	Details
50% off your guest's admission	50% off the Alpine Experience for up to 4 guests each visit. (Does not include Download tickets.)
30% off all Peak Adventure events	Seek the PeakGrouse Grind ChallengeShowshoe Grind Challenge
20% off all regular priced retail merchandise	Outfitters StoreSpirit GalleryEssentials
20% off rental equipment	 Snowshoes (1 free rental, then 20% off) Skates (1 free rental, then 20% off) Skis/Snowboards (1 free rental, then 20% off; must have valid lift ticket or Winter Pass.)
20% off weekend evening lift tickets	 Savings on skiing/snowboarding lift tickets after 4:00pm on Saturday and Sunday evening
20% off Grouse Mountain Starbucks	All regular priced Starbucks items including drinks, food and merchandise.
20% off Eye of the Wind Tour	 View our wind turbine from a clear glass ViewPOD™ at a special membership rate.
Zipline special membership rate	 \$30 off regular Mountain Zipline admission. Membership rate of \$79.
Access to year-round activities	Theatre in the SkyRefuge For Endangered WildlifePeak Chalet & Dining Facilities
Access to summer activities	World Famous Lumberjack ShowsBirds in Motion DemonstrationsGuided Eco Walks
Access to winter activities	 Snowshoe trails Ice Skating Pond Sleigh Rides Peak of Christmas



Please read and understand the following conditions of carriage for use of a Grouse Mountain Membership:

- All Grouse Mountain Memberships are subject to the terms and conditions of the Release of Liability, Waiver of Claims, Assumption of Risks and Indemnity Agreement ("The Release Agreement"). The Release Agreement must be fully completed and returned to us before a Grouse Mountain Local's Pass may be issued.
- All sales are final and are non-transferable and non-refundable. NO EXCEPTIONS.
- All Grouse Mountain Memberships must be shown to the Skyride Operator.
- Your Grouse Mountain Membership will be subject to suspension or cancellation and can be revoked in the event of misconduct or non-observance of safety signs.
- Grouse Mountain reserves the right to change operating hours and/or effect mountain closures without notice.
- Grouse Mountain is not responsible for inclement weather conditions.